PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Katie Holm	05/01/2008
Neal Anderson	04/01/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Target Brands, Inc.
Street Address:	1000 Nicollet Mall
Internal Address:	TPS-3165
City:	Minneapolis
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55403-2467

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12113787

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)766-1600

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612.766.7131

Email: ljjohnson@faegre.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa Johnson

Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-3901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2007-003705-0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisa Johnson

Total Attachments: 2

500537511

source=362362Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020936 FRAME: 0530 P \$40.00 12113

source=362362Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020936 FRAME: 0531

	Attorna	by Docket No.: 2007-003705-0001	Page 1 of 2
ASSIGNMENT	First Named Inventor: Katie Holm		
	Title:	COMPACT HANGING CLOTH	ING ASSEMBLY
WHEREAS, We, Katie Holm and Nea described in an application entitled COMPACT was made for Letters Patent of the United States being identified in the United States Patent and May 1, 2008 and	HANG , the app Tradema	ING CLOTHING ASSEMBLY, in lication having been executed on evik Office by Application No. 12/	n which an application on date herewith, and/or 113,787 filed
WHEREAS, Target Brands, Inc., Cor Nicollet Mall, TPS-3165, Minneapolis, MN 554 and interest in and to the invention, the applicati or domestic, to be obtained therefor;	03-2467	United States, is desirous of acqui-	ring the entire right, title
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and val acknowledged, we transfer to Assignee, its succe invention, the above-identified patent application divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in- similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all a authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trad the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the We authorize the Assignee, its successed	casors and n, correspond, con- ights and emarks of the Assign	d assigns, my entire right, title, and ponding domestic applications (inch responding foreign applications, all benefits under any applicable treat of the United States or foreign equivalent. ssigns, to insert in this instrument the	interest in and to the uding provisionals, Letters Patent or y or convention; and we alent thereof to issue to filing date and
application number of the application when asce anyone it may properly designate, to apply for L in any and all foreign countries.	rtained.	We authorize the Assignee, its succ	essors and assigns, or
We represent to the Assignee, its succe or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this A upon request, without additional consideration, execute such additional writings and do such ad- desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, a maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or	ssignment but at the ditional a and rende	nt. We, or our executors or administ expense of the Assignee, its successors a tota as the Assignee, its successors a er all assistance in making application	trators, will at any time stors and assigns, and assigns, may deem an for and obtaining, any and all countries.
CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGME	INT	Detc: 5/1/08	
STATE OF			
COUNTY OF			
Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Pthis day of, 2008.	ublic,		

rb.us.2729096.u2

Notary Public (SEAL) F&B: 362362

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: 2007-003705-0001

Page 2 of 2

First Named Inventor: Katie Holm

Title: COMPACT HANGING CLOTHING ASSEMBLY

Neal Anderson

ate: 4-/-

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF MINNES OTA)

-′ : SS.

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN

Subscribed and swom to before me, a Notary Public, this \(\Delta \) day of \(\Delta \), 2008.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

ANGELA J. MONTGOMERY
Notary Public
Minnesota
My Commission Expires January 31, 2010

fb.us.2729096.02

RECORDED: 05/12/2008

PATENT REEL: 020936 FRAME: 0533